)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 06, 2024, 06:55:05 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0786 (Rat #0525, Act #0440 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-17-530 so as to prohibit the purchase,
barter, trade, and sale of certain species of billfish and provide penalties.

03/19/91
03/19/91
02/27/92
03/03/92
03/04/92
03/05/92
03/05/92
06/02/92
06/03/92
06/04/92
06/04/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
06/15/92
07/13/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-57
Read second time HJ-108

Read third time and enrolled HJ-21

Ratified R 525

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/15/92

Act No. 440

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



