## South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 06:55:05 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## S\*0786 (Rat #0525, Act #0440 of 1992) General Bill, By Drummond

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-17-530 so as to prohibit the purchase, barter, trade, and sale of certain species of billfish and provide penalties.

03/19/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/19/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-6
02/27/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
03/03/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/04/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
03/05/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/05/92	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-8
06/02/92	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-57
06/03/92	House	Read second time HJ-108
06/04/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-21
06/04/92		Ratified R 525
06/15/92		Signed By Governor
06/15/92		Effective date 06/15/92
06/15/92		Act No. 440
07/13/92		Copies available